

**Change Order**  
**No. One**

Date of Issuance: August 20, 2015      Effective Date: Upon Approval of Santa Fe County

|  |                        |   |
|--|------------------------|---|
| Project: Santa Fe County Rail Trail, Segment 1 | Owner: Santa Fe County | Owner's Contract No.: IFB 2014-0088-OS/PL |
| Contract: Santa Fe Rail Trail Seg. 2 & 3       |                        | Date of Contract: September 8, 2014       |
| Contractor: AAC Construction, LLC              |                        | Engineer's Project No.: 352-10101         |

**The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:**

1. In Exhibit A, change the estimated quantities of the following items to reflect actual quantity authorized to be constructed:

- Item 207 – Drainage Features from 114 EA to 116 EA (Add 2 EA)
- Item 203 – Subexcavation from 200 CY to 0 CY (Deduct 200 CY)
- Item 207 – Trail Surface Preparation Section R3 from 730 LF to 805 LF (Add 75 LF)
- Item 304 – Crusher Fines 6" Depth from 24,554 SY to 24,620 SY (Add 66 SY)
- Item 304 – Base Course 6" (As Directed) from 356 SY to 274 CY (Deduct 82 CY)
- Item 602 – Riprap Class H (As Directed) from 268 SY to 84.3 SY (Deduct 183.7 SY)
- Item 602 – Riprap Class I (As Directed) from 7 CY to 6 CY (Deduct 1 CY)
- Item 607 – Vehicular Gate from 1 EA to 2 EA (Add 1 EA)
- Item 701 – Sign Panel from 118 SF to 145 SF (Add 27 SF)
- Item 701 – Timber Post from 472 LF to 600 LF (Add 128 LF)

2. Revise Article 5, paragraph 5.01.A. to read:

"For all Work consisting of the Base Bid for Segment 2 & 3, and Change Orders #1, a total contract sum of: \$1,065,677.48, exclusive of gross receipts tax.

*[Faint signature and stamp area]*

**Attachments (list documents supporting change):**

**Change Order**  
**No. One**

**CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:**

**CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:**

Original Contract Price:

\$ 1,074,969.80

[Increase] from previously approved Change Orders No.:

\$0

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

\$ 1,074,969.80

[Decrease] of this Change Order:

\$9,292.32

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

\$1,065,677.48

Original Contract Times:  Working days  Calendar days

Substantial completion (days or date): 180

Ready for final payment (days or date): 180

[Increase] from previously approved Change Orders No. :

Substantial completion (days): 0 days

Ready for final payment (days): 0 days

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): 180 days

Ready for final payment (days or date): 180 days

Increase of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): 0 days

Ready for final payment (days or date): 0 days

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (days or date): 180 days

Ready for final payment (days or date): 180 days

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]  
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 9/2/15

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]  
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: 9-23-15

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]  
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 9-2-15

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Approved as to form  
Santa Fe County Attorney

By: [Signature]  
Date: 9/15/15

[Signature]  
9/17/15